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RESOLUTION NO. 724 

BUDGET TRANSFER - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the General Administration 
Department for the following transfers in his 1976 Budget: 

Transfer From: 

Transfer To: 

Salaries - Janitor 
Maintenance Mechanic 
Building Supplies 
Soc. Sec. Benefits 
Hospital & Life Ins. 
Retirement 

TOTAL 

Salaries - Maint. Helper 
Vehicle 
Small Tools 
Janitor Suppiies 
Mech. Maintenance 

TOTAL 

$3,106.67 
400.00 

1,694.09 
75.00 

148.00 
. 300.00 

$5,723.76 

2,424.00 
494.05 
188.62 

1,546.95 
1,070.14 

$5,723.76 

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36,40,100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED 
AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners o.f Mason County, that the 
above amounts be transferred and the County Auditor authorized to make the 
necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget. 

ADOPTED this lOth day of January, 1977. 

ATTEST: 

cc: Cmmrs. / 
Auditor 
Gen. Adm. 
Iva 
Eva 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
I F MAS J COUNTY I WASHINGTON. 
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