RESOLUTION NO. 724

BUDGET TRANSFER - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the General Administration Department for the following transfers in his 1976 Budget:

Transfer From:	Salaries - Janitor	\$3,106.67
	Maintenance Mechanic	400.00
	Building Supplies	1,694.09
	Soc. Sec. Benefits	75.00
	Hospital & Life Ins.	148.00
	Retirement	300.00
	TOTAL	\$5,723.76
Transfer To:	Salaries - Maint. Hel	lper 2,424.00
	Vehicle	494.05
	Small Tools	188.62
	Janitor Supplies	1,546.95
	Mech. Maintenance	1,070.14
	TOTAL	\$5,723.76

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36,40,100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the above amounts be transferred and the County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budget.

ADOPTED this 10th day of January, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

hairman

Thomas B. Taylor

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor ~

Gen. Adm.

Iva

Eva